

t

W.P(Crl.)No. 135 OF 2003  
ITEM No.4

Court No. 7

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 135/2003( For Preliminary Hearing )

ANIL SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.  
( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G.L.Sanghi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.  
Mr. Jasbir S.Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

No convict serving a life sentence and who has not completed 14 years of imprisonment shall be released without further orders of this Court.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master