

\
W.P(Crl.)No. 200 OF 2003

ITEM No.63

Court No. 8

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 200/2003(For Preliminary Hearing)

Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

SOCIETY, HUMAN RIGHTS & CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
Dr.Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

No convict serving a life sentence and who has not completed 14 years of imprisonment shall be released without further orders of this Court.

Tag with WP (Crl.) No.135 of 2003 entitled Anil Sharma Vs. State of Haryana & Anr.

Sheetal Dhingra Promila Nagpal
(Court Master)(Court Master)