

Ø

W.P(Crl.)No. 135 OF 2003
ITEM No.47

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 135/2003

ANIL SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for vacation of ad-interim ex-parte stay and impleading as party and office report)

With

W.P(Crl.)No.200/2003
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

W.P(Crl.)No.267/2003
(with office report)

Date : 02/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar,Adv.

Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Lal, Adv.
Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

in WP(Crl.)267/03Petitioner-in-person.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For State of Orissa Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Moushumi Gahlot, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, adv.
Mr. Anurag D. Mathur, Adv. for
Arputham,Aruna & Co. Advs.

For State of
Arunachal PradeshMr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For State of ManipurMr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For State of Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Chhattisgarh Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Manu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Avneet Toor, Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Adv.

Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

State of Goa Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Malik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.P. Dhaka, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For State of Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

West Bengal Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv.

For State of A.P. Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. B. Vikas, Adv.

For state of Punjab Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahni, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Govt. of

Pondicherry Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the State of Kerala, two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. If notice is not issued in any matter, issue notice in that matter. List after four weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master