

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 135 OF 2003

ANIL SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and impleading as party and vacation of ad-interim ex-parte stay and intervention and modification of Court's Order and office report)

WITH

W.P(CRL.) NO. 200 of 2003

(With appln(s) for stay)

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 267 of 2003

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and intervention)

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 58-115 of 2005

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 9-52 of 2005

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

W.P(CRL.) NO. 139-173 of 2005

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 08/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

In WP(Crl.) 135/03 Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

IN WP 200/03 Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

In WP 267/03 Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

In WP 58-115/05, Mr.D.B.Vohra, Adv.
WP 9-52/05 & Mr.Jetendra Singh, Adv.
WP 139-173/05 Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For U.O.I. Mr.Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

For State of Haryana Mr.Ajay Siwach, Adv.
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

In WP 135/03 Ms.Santosh Singh, Adv.

In WP 135/03 Mr.S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr.Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr.Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For State of H.P. Mr.J.S.Attri, AAG

For State of T.N. Mr.Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

For State of Gujarat Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

For State of Maharashtra Mr.S.S.Shinde, Adv.
Mr.Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr.Pramod Swarup, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Gil, Adv.

3

Mr.Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For State of Jharkhand Ms.Pinky Anand, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Anup Banjerjee, Adv.

For State of M.P. Ms.Kamakshi S.Mehlwal, Adv.

For Govt. of Pondicherry Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.

For State of Meghalaya Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For State of Raj. Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For State of Kerala Mr.K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr.Balraj B., Adv.

For State of Trupura Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For Chandigarh Admn. Ms.Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For State of J&K Mr.Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

For State of Bihar Mr.Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr.B.B.Singh, Adv.

For State of Orissa Mr.Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr.Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

For State of Chhatisgarh Mr.Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr.Nirmal Mittal, Adv.
Mr.Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For State of Arunachal Pradesh Mr.Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr.Saurabh Srivastava, Adv.

For State of Manipur Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For state of Mr.Ashok Mathur, Adv.

4

Sikkim Mr.A.Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

For State of Goa Ms.A.Subhashini, Adv.

For NCT Delhi Mr.Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For State of Assam Mr.V.K.Sidatharan, Adv.
Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.
For M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For UTs Mr.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

For State of W.B. Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.

For State of Punjab Mr.R.K.Rathore, AAG
Mr.M.K.Verma, Adv.
Mr.Arun K.Sinha, Adv.

For State of Karnataka Mr.S.R.Hegde, Adv.
Mr.Anil K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr.A.Rohan Singh, Adv.

For State of Nagaland Mr.Upamanyu Hazarika, Adv.
Mr.Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms.Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For State of Andhra Pradesh Ms.D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call after three weeks.

5

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master

Court Master