

IT E M NO.1

COURT NO.3

S E C T I O N P I L , II & X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 1 3 5 O F 2 0 0 3

ANI L SHA R M A

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STA T E O F HAR Y A N A & AN R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, modification of Court's Order and office report) (FOR
FI N A L DIS P O S A L)

WI T H W. P(C R L .) NO. 2 0 0 of 2 0 0 3

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report) (FOR FI N A L DIS P O S A L)

W. P(C R L .) NO. 2 6 7 of 2 0 0 3

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, intervention, bringing on
record addl. documents, exemption from personal appear a nce and office report)
(FOR FI N A L DIS P O S A L)

CR L. AP P E A L NO. 4 0 6 of 2 0 0 4

(With appln.(s) for stay, deletion of the name of respondent, directions,
modification of court's order and office report)

CR L. AP P E A L NO. 4 0 8 of 2 0 0 4

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and bail, release of the
petitioner and office report)

CR L. AP P E A L NO. 4 1 5 of 2 0 0 4

(With appln.(s) for directions, deletion of the name of the respondent, exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

CR L. AP P E A L NO. 4 1 2 of 2 0 0 4

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

CR L. AP P E A L NO. 4 1 3 of 2 0 0 4

(With appln.(s) for stay)

CR L. AP P E A L NO. 4 1 4 of 2 0 0 4

(With appln.(s) for stay, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,
exemption from surrendering)

CR L. AP P E A L NO. 4 1 0 of 2 0 0 4

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

CR L. AP P E A L NO. 4 1 1 of 2 0 0 4

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filng c/c of the impugned judgment, deletion of
the name of respondent, stay, bringing LR s on record and office report)

CR L. AP P E A L NO. 4 0 7 of 2 0 0 4

(With appln.(s) for stay, deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

W. P(C R L .) NO. 5- 6 of 2 0 0 5

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and office report) and

CR L. AP P E A L NO. 9 8 2 of 2 0 0 6(W i t h office report)

Date: 1 0 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions/ appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORA M : HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.K. S E M A
HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SING H P A N T A
HON'B L E MR. JUS T I C E D.K. JA I N

-2 -

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Ku m a r Shar m a , Adv.

W P (Crl) 2 0 0 / 0 3 Dr. Ra mes h K. Harita sh, Adv.
Dr. K ail a s h Chand, Adv.

W P (Crl) 2 6 7 / 0 3 Mr. Krishn a n Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abir, Adv.
Mrs. Subrath a Das, Adv.
Mr. P a r a m a n a n d P a ndey, Adv.

Mr. Radh a k r i s h n a Ku m a r , Adv.
Mrs. Sathya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Ku m a r , Adv.
Mr. Radh a k a nth Tripathy, Adv.

Mrs Rachn a Gupta, Adv.

In Crl.A.4 1 4 / 0 4

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghm a Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

State of Meghalaya
in Crl.A.4 1 0 / 0 4

Mr. Ranj an Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Crl.A.4 1 1 / 0 4

Mr. R.C. Verm a, Adv.
Mr. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawal a , Adv.

Crl.A.4 0 7 / 0 4

Ms. Kir a n Suri, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Manish Raghav, Adv.
Ms. Neha Tiwari, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Gp. Capt, K a r a n Singh Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Aishwa rya Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Rekh a Giri, Adv.

Mr. Badri Pr a s a d Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
State of Bihar

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

3

Mr. Rituraj Biswa s, Adv.

State of Haryan a

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl.AG.
Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mrs. Santosh Singh ,Adv

Mr. S.K. Sabha rw al ,Adv

Ms. Sush m a Suri ,Adv(N P)

Mr. Ravi Pr a k a s h Mehrotra, Adv.

State of Ka r n at a k a

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Amit Ku m a r Chawla, Adv.

State of W. B .

Mr. Tar a Chand Shar m a , Adv.
Ms. Neela m Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. Kish a n Datta, Adv.

for Uttara k h a nd

Mr. Jatinder K. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhatia, Adv.
Mr.K . P . Dubey, Adv.

State of H. P.

Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG

Mr. Subra mo niu m Pr a s a d, Adv.

Crl.A.4 0 6 / 0 4

Ms. Niranja n a Singh, Adv.

for Mahar a s htr a

Mr. Ravindra Kesh avr ao Adsure, Adv.

Tamil Nadu & Pondicherry	Mr. V.G. Pr a g a s a m , Adv. Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv. Mr. S. Pr a bu Ra m a s u br a m a n i a n , Adv. Mr. Ranj an Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudha ry, Adv. Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
State of Tripur a	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswa s, Adv. Ms. Naresh Ba k s hi, Adv.
State of J& K	Mr. Anis Suhr awa rdy, Adv. Mr. S. Mehdi Ima m, Adv. Mr. Amit Anand, Adv.
	4
State of Jha r k h a n d	Mr. B. B . Singh, Adv.
State of Oriss a	Mr. Jan a r a n j a n Das, Adv. Mr. Swetaketu Mishr a , Adv.
for Chhattisgarh	Mr. Atul Jh a, Adv. Mr. Dhar mendr a Ku m a r Sinha, Adv.
St of Arunachal P r ades h	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.
State of Manipur	Mr. Khwair a kp a m Nobin Singh, Adv. Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Mr. Tarun J a mw a l, Adv.
State of Sikki m for	Mr. A. Mariarputh a m, Adv. Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. M/s. Arputha m, Aruna & Co, Adv.
State of Goa	Ms. A. Subhas hini, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.(N P)
State of Assa m for M/s. Corporate Law Group,	Mr. Riku Sar m a , Adv. Adv.
UT of Chandigarh	Mr. Ashok a K. Thak u r, Adv. Mr. M. P. Jh a, Adv. Mr. Ra m Ekbal Roy, Adv. Mr. Harshvardh a n Jha, Adv.
All U.Ts. & NCT Delhi	Mr. S. Wa si m A. Qadri, Adv. Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv. Mr. Z. Ahmed Kha n, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
H.C. of M.P .	Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv. Mr. Merus aga r Sa m a nt a r ay, Adv. Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv. Mr. Vair agya Vardhan, Adv.
State of Nagala nd	Mr. Sajith, Adv. Mr. Ashok Mehta, Adv. Mr. Fir a s a t Ali Siddiqi, Adv. Ms. U. Hazarik a , Adv. Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv. Ms. Sumita Hazari k a, Adv.

W P (Crl) 2 6 7 / 0 3
for Nagaland

Mr. K.N. Gopalan, Sr.adv.
Mr. Roy Abrah a m, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

5

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Pr aveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

State of Mizora m

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhan a n, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. P. K . J ain, Adv.

Dr. S.K. Verm a, Adv.

State of Punj ab

Mr. Ajay P al, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

State of U.P.

Mr. Ratn a k a r Dash, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ka mlendr a Mishr a, Adv.
Mr. Pr a mod Swarup, Adv.
Mr. C.P. P a ndey, Adv.
Mr. Shail Ku m a r Dwivedi, AAG.
Ms. Vandan a Mishr a, Adv.

for U.P.

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

for Raja sth a n

Mr. Aruneshwa r Gupta, AAG
Mr. Naveen Ku m a r Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Harbans Lal Baj aj, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Shar m a , Adv.

for Gujar at

Mrs. Hemantik a Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Pin ky, Adv.

Mr. Anoop G. Choudhari, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. June Choudhari, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Devendra Ku m a r Singh, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bha r ati Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

By an order dated 2 9 . 0 8 . 2 0 0 7 this Court, by way of last
chance, allowed two weeks' time to the Union of India to file

detailed counter- affidavit. Today, none appears on behalf of the

6

Union of India when the matter is called on for hearing.

Let the

Secretary(Home) along with Solicitor General be present before

this Court on 2 2 . 1 0 . 2 0 0 7 at 1 0 . 3 0 a.m. and explain. List this

matter on 2 2 . 1 0 . 2 0 0 7 as first item.

(P a w a n Ku m a r)

(Anand Singh)

